(Day 192/07)	VER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENTS ONLY				
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥		▼ ▼	▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	and Trademarks: Please	record the attached or	riginal documents or copy thereof.	
 Name of conveying party(ies): 			of receiving party(ies)	
Citicorp North America, Inc., as Administrative Agent		lame:	Levi Strauss & Co.	
		Remai Address	——————————————————————————————————————	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [⊋iYes 🜠 No –	<u>.</u>		
3. Nature of conveyance:	_			
🖳 Assignment 🖼 Merge				
Security Agreement Change of Name		Street Address: 1155 Battery Street		
Other Release of Security Inte	erest			
	(ity: <u>San Francis</u>	co State: <u>CA</u> Zip: 94111	
Execution Date: September 29, 2003		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖳 Yes 🍱 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s	s):			
If this document is being filed together wit	h a new application	, the execution dat	te of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	. E	3. Patent No.(s)		
Please see attached.		Please see	attached.	
Additi	l onal numbers attached?	Yes 🖳 No		
Name and address of party to whom corre concerning document should be mailed:	espondence 6. To	tal number of appl	lications and patents involved: 29	
Name; Mark E. Miller, Esq.	7. To	otal fee (37 CFR 3.	.41) <u>1200</u>	
,		Enclosed		
Internal Address:		✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
(A) (B) (B) (B) (B) (B) (B) (B) (B) (B) (B	L	Authorized to be	s charged to deposit account	
O'Melveny & Myers LLP				
	8. D	eposit account nur	nber:	
Street Address: Embarcadero Center We	<u>est</u>	F00000		
275 Battery Street	INVESTIGATION OF THE STATE OF T	500639		
City: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94111		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy				
is a true copy of the original document.	M/1 =		10 64 3413	
Mark E. Miller, Esq. Name of Person Signing	۷ ۷ - لا عام	nature \	(0.28.2003)	
• •	es including cover sheet	attachments and doc		
rotal number or page	sa madaaga cover sneet	, autaministria, and add	April (Sp.) May . Sugar appli	

tail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 OCT-29-2003 09:34 OMELVENY&MYERS P.04/10

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

Patents Issued and Patents Pending:

Country	Description	Patent No.	Serial No.
U.S.	Method and Apparatus for Automatically Matching the Cuffs of Garments	4,669,400	06/652,23
U.S.	Workpiece Centering Apparatus & Method	4,655,596	06/761,064
U.S.	Notching Method and Apparatus	4,833,953	06/944,750
U.S.	Separating and Feeding Garment Parts	4,871,161	06/915,148
U.S.	High Resolution Optical Fiber Array and Article Position Determining System	4,795,913	07/083,902
U.S.	System for Alignment and Feeding of Garment Parts	4,658,144	06/756,392
U.S.	Pocket Turner	5,106,075	07/570,428
U.S.	Automatic Inspection & Measurement System	5,530,652	08/105,853
U.S.	Fabric Stack Shingler	5,165,676	07/794,787
U.S.	Mist Treatment of Garments	5,461,742	08/198,195
U.S.	Left Fly Auto Feeder	5,535,997	08/074,782
U.S.	Automated Garment Finishing System ("Localized Abrasion System")	5,458,265	08/154,853
U.S.	Digital Tape Measure	5,691,923	08/428,671
U.S.	Method and App. for Automatically Hemming Garments	4,665,848	06/579,696
U.S.	Automated Garment Finishing System	5,593,072	08/468,498
U.S.	Mist Treatment of Garments	5,595,071	08/487,464
U.S.	Voice Troubleshooting System for Computer Controlled Machines	5,583,801	08/503,035
U.S.	Automatic Feeder And Inverter For Fabric Workpieces	5,967,505	08/821,784
U.S.	Localized Finishing of Garment Workpieces	6,090,158	09/149,755
U.S.	Apparatus and Method for the Remote Production of Customized Clothing	6,353,770	09/320,166
U.S.	Alleviating Premature Wear Around Garment Pockets	6,138,595	09/335,208
U.S.	Trousers	D436,714S	29/110,995

SF1:524328 SF1:528376

PATENT REEL: 014083 FRAME: 0788

Country	Description	Patent No.	Serial No.
2.0	Trousers with Skewed Inseam and	D440,028	29/110,951
U.S.	Outseam		
U.S.	Trousers with Tilted Bottom Hem	D437,102S	29/110,996
U.S.	Ergonomic Garments	6,421,831	09/415,688
U.S.	Separating and Feeding Garment Parts	5,039,078	07/415,903
U.S.	Custom Apparel Manufacturing App. and Method	5,548,519	08/289,406
U.S.	Custom Apparel Manufacturing App. and Method	5,768,135	08/635,008
U.S.	Method and Apparatus for the Remote Production of Customized Clothing	6,516,240	10/090,701

SF1:528376

PATENT REEL: 014083 FRAME: 0789 OCT-29-2003 09:35 OMELVENY&MYERS P.06/10

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This Release of Security Interest in Patents is dated as of September 29, 2003. Reference is hereby made to the Grant of Patent Security Interest, dated as of January 31, 2003 (as heretofore amended, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Grant of Security") by and between Levi Strauss & Co. ("Grantor"), a Delaware corporation, and Citicorp North America, Inc., as administrative agent ("Administrative Agent"), or an abstract thereof, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on or about January 31, 2003 (Reel/Frame 013699/0490).

Administrative Agent hereby notifies, acknowledges to and agrees with Grantor that the security interest in the Patent Collateral (as such term is defined in the Grant of Security) granted by Grantor to Administrative Agent pursuant to the terms of the Grant of Security, including, without limitation, the patents listed on the Attached Schedule A, is terminated and released as of the date hereof, and that Administrative Agent hereby releases and forever discharges all of its right, title and interest of any kind or nature granted, assigned or conveyed pursuant to the Grant of Security to the Patent Collateral.

Administrative Agent hereby agrees to take such further actions and to execute such further documents as Grantor may reasonably request to effect and evidence this Release of Security Interest in Patents, including, without limitation, the execution of any fillings, statements, amendments, recordations or other instruments required to maintain the applications or registrations of the Patent Collateral and record the chain of title accordingly with the United States Patent and Trademark Office. Grantor shall reimburse Administrative Agent for any costs incurred in connection with such further actions.

[Signature appears on next page.]

SF1:524356 PATENT REEL: 014083 FRAME: 0790

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest in Patents to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

> CITICORP NORTH AMERICA, INC., as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Asghar Ali

Title: Vice Fresident

SF1:524356

PATENT

REEL: 014083 FRAME: 0791